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Grievance Considered.
My name is Amit Kumar and have applied into the post of Management Assistant 2, Revalidaetd Score:
District PMU lead and Department PMU Lead at Bihar Vikas Mission. It was very surprising Score based on post qualification experience-5
to see again the reason for not selecting my application (17107269 and 17107246) stating
my PG is not in development studies. | have done my post graduation from Indian Institute Score based on Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -20 )
. - ) . o Lo Moved to Fit for further
1 17107246 Amit Kumar of Forest Management which is a pioneer in development sector institutes. My major is evaluation Process
also development management for which i have already submitted my degree. | request Score based on Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity
you again to review my application if possible as i get selected for district lead and building aspects in State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization-10
debarred from others stating haven't done development studies. | will be obliged for your
concern to this. Score based on NIRF-20
| am challenging you, Please show me a proof of below remarks given by you for
Department PMU lead.
Application no 17106108 Candidate doesn't have PG Diploma (2 years full time) or Master’s degree (full time) in Management / Business
Name- Kundan Kumar Administration / Finance / Economics / Public Policy / Social Work / Development Studies / Rural Development.
2 17106108 Kundan Kumar BC Mal Candidate has done Post Graduation from IGNOU Which is not full ime course and Role may be relevant but No Change
. . ale . Candidate doesn't meet essential criteria.
Remarks- Candidate has not done PG Diploma (2 years full time) or Master’s degree (full Hence we would not be able to take the candidature forward.
time) in Management / Business Administration / Finance / Economics / Public Policy /
Social Work / Development Studies / Rural Development.
As per the given chart for Provisional list of Candidate fit or Not-fit for further evaluation
process, there is my name mentioned in Fit for further process in BC categories
Grievance for the Minimum post qualification experiences, | am requesting to you,please
recheck my work experience, | have total more than of 6 year work experience with three
different organisations and accordingly the post Dept. PMU Lead required 3 years of work . . . - . - . .
9 gly the p P q Y As per the details mentioned in application form & preferred marking criteria published on website,
experiences only and after that would be additional 5 score/Marks of each year ) ) L .
. ) ) . ) . maximum possible marks have been already awarded, hence no additional score will be awarded.
3 17101202 - So,Please recheck of given details of my work experience for consideration for short listing ) . ; ) . o No Change
Ranvijay Singh | . ) ) - A Already 8 marks have been awarded for interview based on discussion during validation process, Hence no
in further scrutiny where | will definitely prove my expertise and competency as per your -
) L S : additional marks have been awarded.
predefined clause. Anticipating kind support and providing a chance to prove my expertise.
| will be ever grateful to you
| have not yet received any notice for interview conducted by your agency or cabinet
secretariat department, Bihar web site so, Can you please update for Interviews date
whether be telecom or face to face before of announcement merit list
Greivence considered
. . - . Candidate have been moved to fit for further evaluation process
The required/requested documents for the establishment of eligibility & experience . . ! N . v ! . Y valuation p .
s ] . o ; ) Grievance considered. Candidate have been considered for further Evaluation Process.
validation has been duly submitted with the application although i have also received as )
) . Revalidated Score
per subject given below- Post qualifcation score-5 marks
4 17102158 Md. Zakaullah |"Acknowledgement: Application (17102158) received for the Position of Department PMU d Moved to Fit for further process

Lead for BIHAR VIKAS MISSON ". Although i have attached copy of email
Kindly request to re-evaluate the application, qualification (submitted docs), as per the
criteria | fulfill all the pre-requisites for the post.

score on project monitoring and data/business analysis-20 marks
score based on state/central/bilateral/multilateral experience-10 marks
score based on NIRF ranking-20 Marks

Total Revalidated Score 55
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Grievance Considered.

— The Minduware Spectalist —

Revalidated Score:
Score based on post qualification experience-0

Score based on Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -5

With reference to the subjected matter please find the experience certificate along with Moved to Fit for further
the latest salary slip which makes me eligible for the post. Score based on Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity evaluation Process

building aspects in State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization-5

5 17101733 Saranjeet Singh

Score based on NIRF-20
Total Revalidated Score: 30

Changes will be incorporated in Final Merit List.

as desired please find attached herewith my greviences for the subject mentioned

issue.though the prescribed time limit is over, kindly accept my issue, as it was a Candidate Name is already mentioned in provisional merit list of candidates fit for further evaluation process
. powerfailure in my area and the system was not working, being physically dissabled i am hence it cann't be treated as grievance
Manoj Kumar ) o ; ) : : . .
6 17106581 Chaudha having certain issues in locomotive or physical movements.hope you will consider my case Additional 25 marks awarded
ry on huminatarian ground.hope you will find everything in order. incase any thing more to Additional 25 marks have been awarded for Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business
clarify, i will be ready for the same with supportive documents.look forward for your analysis.
redressal in our case and presented ground.
Sr.No. Grievances Mention related Field of Application Form
Remarks
1 Candidate does not havePG Diploma (2 years full time) or Master’s degree or higher
7 1710122 Munish . (full time) o _ . As per the details mentioned in the appllcat!on form the Candidate has not done 2 years MBA full time No Change
K Sharma Reason : | have done full time 1 year MBA Course from University of Nottingham,United course, hence grievance can not be considered.

Kingdom(from Sep2010-Dec2011). The convocation certificate have been already provided
for authenticity.University ranking for MBA stands under 80 worldwide.
The same reasons have been explained couple of times over the phone. | look forward for
a fair decision..
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17104179

Amanullah Khan

| HAVE GONE THROUGH THE RESULT OF DEPARTMENT PMU LEAD . MY
APPLICATION NUMBER IS 17104179 . | HAVE A QUERY GRIEVANCES & REDRESSAL FOR THE
UPCOMING RESULTS WHICH IS GOING TO BE PUBLISHED VERY SOON . SIR | HAVE GOT
LESSER MARKS AS | HAVE SEEN IN THE POST QUALIFICATION EXP COLUMN . AND ALSO IN
PROJECT MONITORING & BUSINESS ANALYSIS COLUMN . MY EXPERIENC IS TOTALLY ON
PROJECT BASED SPECIALLY WRITE FROM THE BEGINNING . SPECIALLY IN STATE PAY
COMMISSION GOVT OF BIHAR . UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF ESTEEMED GUIDANCE OF
SHRI G.S KANG EX CHIEF SECRETARY OF BIHAR . GOVT OF BIHAR . UNDER HIS SUPERVISION
I HAVE LEARNED A LOT SPECIALLY PAY COMMISSION OF DIFFERENT CATEGORY , PAY
GRADE & PROMOTION POLICY OF BIHAR GOVERNMENT .
SIR/ MADAM THROUGH THIS | WOULD LIKE TO DRAW YOUR KIND ATTENTION
REGARDING POST QUALIFICATION AND PROJECT MONITORING/ MIS / BUSINESS ANALYSIS

KINDLY GO THROUGH IT .
YOUR KEEN ATTENTION IS HIGHLY APPRECIABLE .

As per the details mentioned in the application form post qualification experience 6.3years hence maximum
post qualification marks would be 15 marks only. Hence 5 marks will be deducted
for other criteria ass per prefer marking already maximum possible marks has been awarded.

5 marks reduced

17106407

Nazish Bano

| have total experience 11. years 3 months, for which | have provided certificate s from the
concerned organisation including salary slip of last organisation. But you have considered
only 5 years work experience. Hence, | am putting all the certificate once again for your
reference and consideration. Kindly have a relook, and update on my candidature and
marks/scores awarded.

Grievance Considered.
Revalidaetd Score:
As per the details mentioned in the appication form 30 marks has been awarded in post qualification
experience

30 Marks has been awarded

10

17106780

Rananjay Kumar
Rai

I have applied for the position of District PMU Lead and my Application ID is 17106780. |
have passed my MBA — Rural Development in year 2004 from Govind Ballabh Social
Science Institute, Allahabad. Which is affiliated with University of Allahabad from 2005,
Rank — 95 as per NIRF Ranking Framework and my Institute is enlisted as participating
institution in NIRF list as enclosed. Therefore, | would like to request you to add my score
of university with 10 Marks in my re-validated score, which should be 75 Marks instead of
65 Marks.

Consequently, | request you to add score of University (10 Marks) in re-validated score;
therefore my total marks should be 82 (including 7 marks of interview) instead of 72.
Secondly, | would like to request you for consideration of my application having ID -
17106780 only (As | have mistakenly applied twice for the same position).

Candidate have done MBA from U.P. Technical University as per document attached, which doesn't even
have any NRIF ranking
As per the resume shared experience in DNDi designation is Logistician and Administration co-ordinator
which doesn't highlight experience in Project Monitoring & Business/Data Analysis. Hence additional marks
have not been awarded.

No Change

11

17103026

Chandan Kumar

1) | have total 12 years of experience. 2 years ( as programmer) before PG and 10 years
after PG majorly in IT business analysis and project implementations. Have attached the
related documents.Currently | am working as Manager (Solutions & Technology). 2)I got 6
marks out of 10, but | could not get any call for scheduling the interview. So not able to
understand the criteria for this.

Additional 15 marks have been awarded based on Post qualification experience

2) Candidate has been already awarded maximum possible marks based on preferred marking criteria and
already 6 marks have been awarded for interview based on discussion during validation process. Hence no
additional marks have been awarded

Additional 15 marks have been
awarded
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Grievance Considered.
Revalidaetd Score:
post qualification experience-10
Sir/Madam | possess FULL TIME regular PG Diploma which is equivalent to Master’s . . . o . .
12 17105641 Shashi degree from IIFM Bhopal as per UGC Norms. IIFM Bhopal is Government College with NIRF Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -25 Moved to Fit for further
Ranking of 32. Moreover | have a Major specialisation in Development . . - . - . - . evaluation Process
o . o Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in
Management(which is mentioned on my certificate) attached for your perusal. . . o
State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization-10
NIRF-20
Total Revalidated Score-65
1 did my PDGM in management two year full from IMT Ghaziabad. Please note that IMT
Ghaziabad has two Branch :-
1) IMT NCR
2) IMT CDL (Centre of Distance Learning )
Because | had taken admission under the quqta of Worklng experience, | got IMT CDL Candidate doesn't have PG Diploma (2 years full time) or Master’s degree (full time) in Management /
branch from where | did full time course. . - . . . h . . .
A ) . . . . Business Administration / Finance / Economics / Public Policy / Social Work / Development Studies / Rural
13 17104038 For your clarification, find here with attached my PDGDM certificate, in which clearly ) ) A ) . No Change
Santosh Sagar ) A Development. Candidate has done Post Graduation from IMT CDL branch which provides only distance
mentioned full time in words. learning proarame
Sir here I would like to request you that though my Branch Name is IMT CDL but | did full g prog '
time class room course under the special course "executive full time course". This course
had been designed for the professional working people who had more than 3 years of
experience.
So kindly consider my grievance.
Grievance Considered.
Revalidaetd Score:
1.Higher Education qualification - MBA from Xavier Institute of Social Service , Ranchi post qualification experience-5
session - 2009 - 11, Marks obtained 56.36 %.2. Experience - BIHAR RURAL LIVELIHOOD Experience in proiect monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -5
_ PROMOTION SOCIETY (JEEVIKA )Worked from 24.10.2013 till 25.02.2018 till Today P proj 9 Y Moved to Fit for further
14 17103066 Manish Kumar . . .
Experience - 4 years and 2 Month .3. Experience - NEED PATNA - Worked 20-06-2011 to 22 ) . - . - . - ) evaluation Process
: . A . . . Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in
08-2013 Experience 2.2 years .4. NIRF Ranking - Xavier Institute of Social Service , NIRF ) . o
o e ) State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization-5
ranking is 75 . (I have 6 years 4 month post qualification experience )
NIRF-0
Total Revalidated Score-15
I received 4 marks as per sheet uploadednt]):rr;ancer, kindly clarify on which basis i got 4 Candidate is into Business development role hence additional score have not been awarded to the candidate
15 17101375 Chandan Sharma| | have experience MIS expert and Business analysis as well but i didnot receive marks in Interview had been conducted based o.n dlscussmn_durmg_ val_ldatlon process. Candidate claimed that hadn't No Change
A A ) ’ . . . ) L received call during validation Process.
this section. Kindly consider the same. Currently i am working with Wipro Limited on A
. f Interview call arranged
position of MIS expert and Business analyst as well.
Marks of total experiences has been not considered as | have total 4 & half years of post
qualification experiences, only 3 years has been considered, experience of 1 years in DHFL ) A
. . h . Grievance Considered.
Pramerieca LIC need to be counted, also doc(Exp Certificate) had been submitted earlier & ) ; -
) ) ; A Revalidaetd Score: Additional 5 marks have been
A 5 marks should be alloated instead of 0 mark . Again, | am attaching & sending the . L - . .
16 17106219 Divyvikas . o ) A A o As per the supporting document received in the application form additional 5 marks has been awarded in awarded based on post
experience cum relieving letter of that 1 year experience along with this mail.Kindly e ) L .
Sharma post qualification experience qualification experience

consider it. Apart from that | have 8 months of experince, where | am currently working,
for which | had attached the offer letter & NOC(No Objection Certificate) along with
application and again | am sending you along with the mail.Kindly consider the request.
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1)1)I have been placed in the provisional list of candidates not fit for further evaluation

process for Department PMU Lead. The reason as mentioned is "claims made in the
application form could not be established from the documents and candidate does not

have 3 years of post qualification experience'. Here i would like to mention that i have

received an email dated: 14.02.2018 at 10:05 am from your organisation’s id-
documents@mancerconsulting.com asking for Relieving/Experience letter/TDS
certificate/Salary slip of State Bank of India (My present work organisation). The email also
mentioned that please send a valid document that establish exact date of joining and
leaving and to be sent within 48 hrs. In reply through my email dated: 15.02.2018 11:28
pm i.e. well within 48 hrs, | sent my January 2018 salary slip of State Bank of India(SBI)
which clearly reflects my date of joining as 02.07.2012. | also mentioned in my said email Grievance Considered.
that | am still working in SBI and hence date of relieving is not applicable as such. Please be Revalidaetd Score:
informed that | joined State Bank of Hyderabad (associate bank of SBI) which is merged post qualification experience-15
with State Bank of India since 01.04.2017. Thus the total experience in State Bank Group
at the time i filled the application form for this vacancy is over 5 years i.e from July 2012 to Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -25
17 17107414 October 2017.Thus in my view this post qualification work experience has not been Moved to Fit for further
Murad Ali updated at your end which may please be done. A copy of above referred email Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in evaluation Process
correspondence and my Jan 2018 sal slip is attached for your ready reference. | would also State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization-10
like to inform you that in the first provisional list published by your organisation for this
NIRF-0
Total Revalidated Score-50 Marks

post i was placed in the 12th place in the list of candidates fit for further evaluation
process. A copy of that list is attached herewith.2) | have worked in various assignments in
State Bank Group which includes working in Business process re-engineering (BPR) unit i.e.
RASMECCC, an specialised cell for Loan processing and monitoring. | was into Loan
monitoring division and worked for almost 3 years. | have closely and effectively worked
on MIS and other tools. It is therefore prayed that extra weightage may be given for this
period of work experience.3) | have also worked in HDFC Sales Pvt Ltd (subsidiary of HDFC
Ltd) in marketing & Sales of Home loan. This is also a post qualification work experience of
1.4 years. | have submitted copy of relieving letter of this organisation.4) The total post
qualification work experience is thus over 6 years. My name therefore should be included
in the list of eligible candidates for further evaluation and should also be awarded
additional 5 marks each for 3 years (extra experience over required 3 years).
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18

17106139

R Anwer

| MD RAGHIB ANWER would like to submit grievances for the position of District PMU Lead

with Application ID 17106139. Although the date for the same has passed but my

grievance is based on the provisional list published on 22nd Feb for the position of

Department PMU Lead with Application ID17106157 where | am at 3rd position in the
merit list (General Category)

I would like to bring your attention regarding my experience under the parameter of
working with state / central government /bilateral / multilateral organizations on project
monitoring and capacity building aspects. Under this criteria | have not been awarded any

number in the provisional list published for the position of District PMU Lead with
Application ID17106157 but for the same criteria | have been award 10 point for the
position of Department PMU Lead with Application ID17106157.
| request you to kindly consider the same for my assessment under District PMU Lead with
Application ID 17106139 and award me 10 points under working with state / central
government /bilateral / multilateral organizations on project monitoring and capacity
building aspects and accordingly award me the total points.
| also request you to kindly ignore my email dated 16th Feb where | had mistakenly
mentioned about no marks under the project monitoring and data/MIS/business
analysis.There | have been awarded marks as per my experience so | do not have any
grievance under that. Sorry for the inconvenience caused.
Looking forward to your kind consideration.

In Department PMU lead criteria is Experience of working with state / central government / bilateral /
multilateral organizations (e.g. World bank, DFID, UNDP, ADB) /private organization / multinational
corporation on project monitoring and capacity building aspects where as in district PMU lead criteria of
marking is Experience of working with state / central government / bilateral / multilateral organizations (e.g.
World bank, DFID, UNDP, ADB) on project monitoring and capacity building

As Private organisation is included in department PMU lead hence 10 marks has awarded where as private
organisation is not included in district PMU lead hence no additional marks has been awarded in District
PMU Lead.

Change in Status

No Change

19

17105689

Manish Kumar

| have total 7 years of Experience and minimum 5 years of experience in monitoring and
data / MIS / business analysis data / MIS / business analysis. Worked as a Project Manager
for Jainir and Specially worked as a Junior Research fellow for 2 Years and Senior Research
Fellow for 3 years in Banaras Hindu University and Major work were Project monitoring ,
Data Analysis and Report writing and the project were funded by UGC, Govt of India . So
With reference | had got less marks then | deserve.
Please re-evaluate the score and update as per details | had submitted in application form.
online Score : 25
Re validated Score : 10

Additional 15 marks have been awarded based on experience in Project Monitoring & MIS/data/business
analysis

15 marks awarded in the merit
list

20

1710620

Rehan Nabi

I would like to draw your attention that along with Department PMU Lead | have applied
for the Management Assistant Il also, and i got call from Mancer representative ( Mr.
Amit) and he has told that after review my application and cv he found that i have
knowledge of Data Analysis, MIS and Business Analysis but Mancer criteria required PMO
role, So he did not award me additional marks,
But since now i have all relevant experience like Data Analysis / MIS / business analysis so
i am well eligible for the criteria of ( Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS /
business analysis - Max 25 marks 5 marks for each completed year of such experience ) |
have enclosed my grievance redressal detail in excel sheet with this mail, Please consider it
seriously and provide my right this time i am not going to loose these marks.

Project monitoring experience is mandatory along with MIS/Data Analysis. Project monitoring experience
could not be established from supporting document, Hence additional marks have not been awarded.

No Change
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1)l have received 10 marks for my total experience. My total professional experience is of
6 years and 1 month.
| worked with American Express India Services Ltd. from Jan 2012 to Sept 2012 (I have
attached my appointment letter and salary slips for your reference).
In Sept. 2012 | joined Hafele India Pvt. Ltd. and working till date (I have attached Hafele
appointment letter, Jan 2018 salary slip and updated Provident Fund Passbook for your
reference)! should receive a score of 15 on the basis of my experience. 2)My role in Hafele
India Pvt. Ltd. (5 years and 5 months) is of project management and capacity building
where in I am handling 5 global projects (Hafele Knowledge, Product Selector, Category
Management Software, Bar-coding and Installation Videos) out of which 3 are related to
improving the processes of the organization.
| am also a certified PMP (Project Management Professional) from PMI (Project
Management Institute) which is a globally recognized certification in the field of project | 1) As per the details mentioned in application form Post qualification experience of candidate is less than 6 | Additional 10 marks have been
management. (I have attached the PMP certificate for your reference) years(Till date of application) of experience where 10 marks already awarded to the candidate correctly. awarded for experience of
Hafele India Pvt. Ltd. is a multinational company which is a wholly owned subsidiary of 2) In Project management experience section candidate have been already awarded full 25 marks. working with
21 1710807 Pummi Tiwari Hafele Germany. It has 7000+ employees and had annual profit of EUR 1.3 billion (INR 3) Assessment parameters in Department PMU Lead & District PMU Lead are same and hence 9 marks State/Central/bilateral/multilater
10,335 Cr) in 2016. Please find below link for your reference awarded al/Private/multinational
https://www.hafeleindia.com/en/info/about-haefele/company-profile/business- 4) Additional 10 marks have been awarded for experience of working with organization
figures/462/ State/Central/bilateral/multilateral/Private/multinational organization Interview Marks 9 to be awarded
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/H%C3%A4fele_Group
I should receive a score of 10 for this field.3)My interview was not conducted for
Department PMU lead and still given a score of 5 marks. | cannot understand on what
basis is this score given.

I am responsible for 5 global projects out of which 3 are related to capacity building and
for this purpose | have visited various countries like Germany, Thailand, China, Vietnam
etc. (attached my passport copies for your reference)

My interview was conducted for the post of District PMU Lead (application ID: 1710815)
and | received 9 marks for the interview.

I'am also a Talent in focus employee of Hafele India Pvt. Ltd. Below link for your reference.

http://hafeletif.blogspot.in/
In case of interview you can contact me on my mobile: 8080586780/8879789166

2 17102673 Experience not consider of BRLPS, where i am working from 7th Oct'13. So, please find my

We had not received any document in application form and We had provided an opportunity to all
Sudhir Bahadur salary sheer for it candidates to update application form between given time period of 14th -18th November. Hence we would

No Change
not able to consider this certificate and Hence we would not be able to take the candidature forward

3 Years Post Qualification Work
23 17104908 Experience in Sudha Dairy (Vikramshila As per the details mentioned in application form, Candidate has only 3 years of post qualification experience. No Change
Sandeep Kr Singh Dugdh Utpadak Sahkari Sangh Ltd) has Hence no additional marks have been awarded.
been not submitted
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Grievance Considered.
Revalidaetd Score:
post qualification experience-25
Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -25
2 17103769 1) Documents proving experiences in job resubmitting.2) documents proving experiences Moved to Fit for further
Amit Verma in government sector Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in evaluation Process
State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization-10
NIRF-0
Total Revalidated Score-60
1)Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysisdata / MIS / business
analysis- | have monitored the projects like Placement linked skill training projects under
NULM(National Urban Livelihood Project )in Jharkhand while working for the Focus skill . .
Grievance Considered.
pro pvt itd. Revalidaetd Score:
I have done the evaluation/ data analysis of the IWMP-IV project (Integrated Watershed '
Management Programe-PHASE IV) in Jharkr:-izd while working with the Focus Skill pro pvt Score based on Experience of working with state /central government / bilateral /multilateral organizations
25 17103911 Currently engaged with the National Career Service Project of the Ministry of Labour & . (e._g. World_bar_1k, DFID, UND_P’ AD_B)(pnvate organlza_tlon / multlna_tlona! Additional 30 marks awarded
Anand Jha . ) ) ) corporation on project monitoring and capacity building aspectsExperience of working with state / central
Employment, Gol .2)Experience of working with state / central government / bilateral / ; . o
. . . o government / bilateral/ multilateral organizations (e.g.
multilateral organizations (e.g. World bank, DFID, UNDP, ADB) on project monitoring and Score based on World bank, DFID, UNDP, ADB) on project monitoring and capacity building - 10
capacity building aspects - Max 10 marks 5 marks for each completed year of such ’ ' ' proj 9 pacity 9
experience- Experience of working with state / central government / bilateral / . . . . . .
multilateral organizations (e.g. World bank, DFID, UNDP, ADB) on project monitoring and Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis - 20
capacity building aspects - Max 10 marks 5 marks for each completed year of such
experience
1)Total experience not consider as applied in application. | am again attached my total
post qualification experience, which is from 2007 to continue. i have total 11 Years post
qualification experience. Document attached for reference. Presently i am working as
District Project Manager BRLPS from 12 Jun 2012. Before i have worked in same
organisation on post of District Training Coordinator later on re-designated as Training
manager from October 2008 to Jun 2012. Before that i was working for UNICEF from 2016
to October 2008. As post hold working for overall project management at district level as . . - I .
o . . L . . L LA 12 ks h lif -
26 17101538 District head. As DPM i am looking Administration. Finance, MIS, Livelihoods, convergence, Grievance considered. Additional 25 marks have been awarded based on post qualification experience Additional 40 Marks awarded

Kamal Kishore

Business process of Group.

All offer latter, Last pay slip, EPF passbook of last ten years and participation
/appreciation/ training certificate attached for reference. 2) | am working in Bihar Rural
Livelihoods Promotions Society( BRLPS) from October 2018 who is top project of Govt. of
Bihar and under tpo 5 Project of World bank in India. Before i have worked with UNICEF
from 2006 to 2008 which is International Funding for Health, Sanitation, Education and
many more. Certificates attached for reference.

Additional 15 marks have awarded for project monitoring/data/business analysis
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S.No| Application ID Name Grievance
My name is PRABHAT KR PANDEY.My roll no is -17103732.1 have applied for Department
PMU Lead.| have done MBA in Marketing and now working as a Training officer for Bihar | We had not received essential qualification supporting document in application form and We had provided
27 17103732 Prabhat Pandey rural_livelihoc_)d p_romotion socie.ty,Govt of Bihar.My profile is Institution building ,capacity an opportunity to all candidates to updatg appli_cation_ f_orm between given time period of 14th -18th No Change
building,monitoring and evaluation through MIS entry.My profile is totally relevant to that | November. Hence we would not able to consider this certificate and Hence we would not be able to take the
of the applied post.| have over 6 years of post qualification experience after post candidature forward
graduation.So kindly recheck my application.
1)AS only 2 years of experience has been counted as it must be counted for 3 years. As |
have completed 3 years with BRLPS on 9/10/17. As it’s astate/Central Government
Programme. 2) As | worked with Medecins Sans Frontiers (MSF) for almost 10 months and . .
. it's a bilateral Organization. So its experience must be counted.3)Working with Gramin . Grievance have _not been considered . .
28 17106138 Sumit Kumar - A . . Candidate has 8.9 yrs of total exp. (as per supporting documentss. 1 year of experience of Gramin Evam No Change
Evam Nagar Vikas Parishad and Bal Mahila Kalyan under Link Nagar Vikash )
worker Scheme was Funded by UNDP and GFATM and monitored by NACO/BASACS which '
are Government Wing
.So its Experience also be counted.
Grievance Considered.
Revalidaetd Score:
post qualification experience-5
Please update reagarding this Position Name- Department PMU Lead my Application
Number 17107292 . Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -20
29 17107292 sir, i am working from 7 / 10 / 2013 to till now BMSP Education department gov of Bihar. Moved to Fit for further
Uttam Kumar I submit all document and please solve my grievance. Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in evaluation Process
S.N. 27 Application Number 17107292 UTTAM KUMAR MBC Male Claim made in State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization-10
application form could not be established from documents.
NIRF-0
Total Revalidated Score-35
This post for essential required qualification is Two year full time degree.
| have Two year degree in Financial Management (Full Time). Please see on my Degree
and Mark sheet clearly mention a Subject of Financial management Grievance Considered
(i am Gold Medalist and First Rank in Financial Management of University Leve in 2007.) ) ’
) ) Revalidaetd Score:
(Please find enclosed file.) e .
and other second degree in Master of Social Work and other technical diploma in post qualification experience-0
computer appllcat_lon. o ' have full TIH the_ ess_entlal qualification for this _ppst._ Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -15
2. for this post essential required experience is minimum 3 year of post qualification. )
30 1710438 Dr.Jaikant Singh | (a) | have 5.5 year experience in Research and Data Analysis in Banaras Hindu University . . .- . .- . - . Moved to .Flt for further
India. Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Hgad AND/OR Erolect momtgrln.g and capacity building aspects in evaluation Process
(b) I have 2.4 year experience work on Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization-10
international level organization (Help Age India) NIRE-0
(b) I have 1.4 year experience on livelihood,Project Monitoring Lead in ambika shiksha )
. RN Total Revalidated Score-25
samaj kalyan samiti at india level.
Total 9 year Experience In different area after post qualification. so i have full fill the all
essential qualification and experience.
But My Application is Rejected
Kindly i request to you please accept my application for the this post.
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S.No| Application ID Name
Grievance considered.
Revalidaetd Score:
| have done Master of Marketing Management from University of Pune. It is complete (2 post qualification experience-20
years full time) regular Management progr.amme offergd_by University of Pune an_d thls Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -15
course is UGC & AICTE approved course. This course is similar to MBA. But my application .
Md. Moquarrab B ) . Moved to Fit for further
31 17105545 h is not fit for further process due to this. . . - . - . - . .
Danish I S A L Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in Evaluation Process
Here I am sending you University of Pune Management course link and you can check it in . . o
. State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization-10
management section.
http://www.unipune.ac.in/university_files/List_of _courses.htm
NIRF-20
Total Revalidated Score-65.
Please Grievance redressal of application ID- 17106559 and Position name- As per‘the Essential e_llglbll_lty crlFerla, M.CQM can.not bg considered as P_G Dlploma (2 ygars fuII_ time) or
Master’s degree (full time) in Business Administration / Finance / Economics / Public Policy / Social Work /
DEPARTMENT PMU LEAD. .
32 17106559 Pappu Kumar . . Development Studies / Rural Development. No Change
. Sir, I have Regular M.com degree in
Rawani FINANCE. Please see my all certificates
' Y Hence we would not be able to take the candidature forward
attachment.
I'am losing 5 marks because | could not upload experience certificate of my present Grievance has not been considered.
33 17105885 - company due to lack of information. | am working as a Project Manager in IEISL sine As we can not consider experience beyond application form. Hence we would not provide additional marks No Change
Dhiraj Singh
09/01/2018. | have attached the relevant document. for the same.
| did PG Diploma(2 years full time) from Indian Institute Of Forest Management and My . .
TN . . Grievance considered
specialization is development Management and | have 3.9 experience with BRLPS as Young ' . .
. o A Candidate have been moved to Fit for further evaluation.
Professional, Now | am posted at Nalanda as a District YP-Themetic Manager. But My Score based on post qualification experience-0
application ID-1710245 is not shortlisted for department PMU lead Position because . P .q . P ) . Moved to Fit for further
34 1710245 Khagendra L . ) A : ) Score based on Project monitoring & Data/Business analysis-15 .
My name is in Provisional List of Candidates Not Fit for Further Evaluation Process and the . ) . . . Evaluation Process
Kumar . . o . ) Score based on working with State/Central/bilateral/multilateral/private-10
reason which you have mentioned is “Candidate does not have PG Diploma (2 years full ; Lo .
X , ) ) : . e ; ) Institute/University ranked in NIRF-20
time) or Master’s degree or higher (full time) in Business Administration/Finance / Total Revalidated Score-45
Economics / Public Policy / Social Work / Development Studies / Rural Development”
Grievance Considered.
After two time telephonic discussion with Mancer representative | have told them | have ost uRaeI;;iacI;ci?:r:deicz:che 20
done full time PGDRM course from IRM, Jodhpur. But in remarks section you mention that postq P
I have not done full time PGDRM course. Earlier | was the part of BRLPS & JSLPS. | am not ) . . _— . . Moved to Fit for further
3 17101747 Mukul Kumar | satisfied with the shortlisting process done by Mancer .Kindly reject my candidature for Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -25 evaluation Process
For tr:i:IT s;sglwa S Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in
Y State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization-10
Total Revalidated Score-55
Grievance Considered.
Revalidaetd Score:
1) I haven't got any marks in this even after having relevant experince in this field. Kindly
36 1710484 Rajan Kumar review.2)l haven't got any marks in this even after having relevant experince in project Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -15 Additional 25 marks awarded
monitoring and capacity building in BRLPS.Kindly review
Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in
State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization-10
thanks for update vide trail email. | have visited the site and found the list displayed there . . | . . . .
37 17101355 Arvind Sinha but couldn't noticed overall Fit list. Requesting to please provide the same, so that final Candidate is requested to visit www.mancerbvm.c'f:)r;weicheck list of candidates Fit for further evaluation No Change
position can be ascertained. P
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Grievance Considered.
Revalidaetd Score:
post qualification experience-20
1)As | have 7.7 years post qualification experience WhIlCh makc'es me ellglble for 20 marks as Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -25
per the norms.2)At least my 6 years 6 months experience with ATDC in PMO role makes .
- L . Moved to Fit for further
38 17102960 . me eligible for additional 25 Marks.3)My experience of 7 year and 7 months makes me . . . . . ) .
Kumar Abhishek | . . R . . Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head in state / central government / bilateral / multilateral evaluation Process
eligible for the score of 10 Marks in this section.4)As per norms that makes me eligible for o . o R )
20 Marks organizations (e.g. World bank, DFID, UNDP, ADB) / private organization / multinational corporation- 10
NIRF ranking - 20
Total Revalidated Score-75
Grievance Considered.
Revalidaetd Score:
post qualification experience-5 (BRLPS experience could not be considered due to non availability of
| have been declared not fit for further evaluation process but | Have completed Master of supporting QOcun_went t_o establls_h that candidate’s existing _assomated V\.”th BRLPS. .
I . N S ) Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -20 Moved to Fit for further
39 17107425 . . Management Studies (Full time) from Mumbai University , examination held in May-2009. ) . - . o . - . .
Amit Shrivastava L . Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in evaluation Process
Certificate and Marks sheet copies have been attached. A . L
State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization-10
NIRF: 10
Total Revalidated Score : 35
| have total 4 years_ ex.perlence aftgr post-graduation as an Executive HR/Admln_/CSR in Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -15
. . Rural Electrification Corporation Ltd.(Its Navratna company of Govt. of India .
40 17104188 Faiyaz Ansari . ) . ) - o ) Additional 25 marks awarded
enterprise),where | had experience in project monitoring on CSR activities and doing MIS . . . . . .
renort monthly and sending to our Cororate Office but | didn’t aet any marks on that Experience of working with state / central government / bilateral / multilateral organizations (e.g. World
P y g P 9 y ' bank, DFID, UNDP, ADB) /private organization / multinational corporation on project monitoring - 10
Please find attached a html mail file that was forwarded to me by your team on 15th Feb
2018.The interview for Dep PMU Lead was conducted on that very day. | scored 9 in the
41 17101310 Nishant Kumar interview but the final result for Dep PMU Lead have slashed it down to 8. Interview score got mentioned as 9 due to typing error its 8 only as mentioned in provisional merit list No Change
Kindly help me understand the anomaly.
| have been given only 15 marks instead of 30.
Additional marks for each of additional years of experience has not been given.
I have 6 years experience and document has been submitted accordingly. Candidate has 6 years of total experience, as per 5 marks for each additional completed year (over 3 years
42 17101799 As per marking criteria 5 marks for each of additional years will be provided. minimum experience), maximum possible marks have been already awarded. Hence no additional marks No Change

Rohit Kumar

so atleast 15 additional marks for each years of experience should be added to the current
marks as per marking criteria.
Therefore total 30 marks will be applicable as per marking criteria in the experience
section.

have been awarded.
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S.No| Application ID Name Grievance
1) Given Only 10 marks (online was 15) for experience while | have almost six years of
experiences with development sector (Two years with IHMR, Jaipur and almost Four Years Grievance Considered
with SWASTH (BTAST- DFID). Besides development sector experience, | am working with ) ’
. o . A . Revalidated Score:
my family organization from March 2016 to till date. Kindly do needful act. 2)Given only .
Zero (0) marks (online was 25) in project monitoring, MIS/ Data analysis etc. Although | . . . I . . 25 rT‘a”‘S ha§ befen awarded in
43 17104141 . . . . - e Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -25 project monitoring and data /
Aftab Rahmani have core experiences in project monitoring, data monitoring and management, MIS MIS / business analysis
management, MIS analysis, data analysis etc.with all organization. Kindly doneedful act. . P . . - . .
. ) . o Candidate has total 5 years of post qualification experience wherein after minimum 3yrs criteria candidate
3)Given only 7 no. for interview. | didn’t get call from Mancer for Department PMU lead have been already awarded maximum 10 marks for additional 2 years of experience
Interview.Although | got call on 11 th of February at 2.00 PM and he just asked name and
organisation | have worked only.
Grievance Considered.
Plz find the attachment of screenshot of shortlisted in Department PMU Lead for first time Preferred marking on Total Experience: -10
44 17103124 . . and this time no name and no application no in fit for further process.Plz do the NIRF : 20 marks Additional 30 marks awarded
Manisha Kumari
needful.......
In my experience specially with ATDC, SWAJAN and KPMG
(1) I worked twice (for 4 Year and 3 Months than 1 Year) with SAWJAN- Which is an
implementing agency of various government project. As my both role | was engaged on
project management role in various aspects of project, In my first experience | was looking
after risk management, Project monitoring, MIS, MPR and implementation aspects of
project management in my second engagement | was responsible or whole project from
conception and initiation planning, project monitoring, MIS, execution, risk management
and closing aspects of project management.
New letter of SAWJAN defining role and responsibility is attached here with for your kind
) . 25 marks awarded for
reference. Grievance Considered. Experience in project monitoring
45 17105567 Mr Omprakash (2) With ATDC (2 year and 8 Months) — In this experience Additional 25 marks will be awarded for experience in project monitoring and data/ MIS / business analysis and data / MIS / business
Mishra I work for conception and initiation, project monitoring, project planning, MIS preparation, analysis
MIS Reporting, risk management and closing aspects of Project Management and project
monitoring over there.
Letter of ATDC is attached herewith for your kind reference which can describe my role
and responsibility in better way.
(3)With KPMG (6 Months)- KPMG is well known project management organization and
here also | am involve in all aspects of PMO. Agreement which indicate PMO role in this
role is also attached here with.
At least my this 8 year 4 month experience in project management aspects make me
eligible for the 25 Marks
6 1710946 My full name is Md Jawaid Ahsan but due to manual error only Jawaid Name is mentioned.| Changes will be incorporated in records but it can be changed based on affidavit. We are not authorized to No Change
Jawaid Ahsan | May please correct. All relevent document is attched here ike 10th Marksheet,Adhar card edit mandatory sections
Candidate have not done PG Diploma (2 years full time) or Master’s degree (full time) in Management /
47 17102198 Rahul Kumar Sir,i have pursued regular course in labour & social welfare which is equivalent to Business Administration / Finance / Economics / Public Policy / Social Work / Development Studies / Rural No Change
development studies . Development. As Candidate has done labour & social welfare . Hence, We would not be able to take the
candidature ahead.
Regarding marks in re-validated score .In section of Minimum 3 years of post qualification
8 17106494 Kumar Abhishek experience. While viewing ma.rll<ing criteria, Preferred marking on tha}l Experiencg: Max. As per the details mention.ed inlappllicatiop form, Carjdidate has 6 years of total experience and as per No Change
35 marks 5 marks for each additional completed year (over 3 years minimum experience) i preferred marking criteria maximum possible marks have been already awarded.
e. Marks in this section will be 5*5=25
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i)have already completed Full time Master InManagement Degree from Bradford
" - University(England)(certificate attached) . Candidate have not done PG Diploma (2 years full time) or Master’s degree (full time) in Management /
ii)Additionally | have completed PGDBM FROM WELINGKAR Institute A - ) ) ) B : . -
49 17107060 . . ) . Business Administration / Finance / Economics / Public Policy / Social Work / Development Studies / Rural No Change
Anjani Kumar Mumbai(Evening Classes)and having NIRF Rank 42 nd . Development. Hence, We would not be able to take the candidature ahead
iii)Additionally | have taken PGDBM in HR(Online Interaction Mode) From P ' ' '
Welingkar Mumbai.
prefergd marking on total experllence must be added max 35 mgrks, bgcause of 5 year of Candidate has 7 years of total experience, as per 5 marks for each additional completed year (over 3 years
. experience over 3 years experience as on dated 01/01/2018 . i.e having total 7 year 8 L . . o . .
50 17102612 Ravi Kumar . ) . . - . minimum experience), as per preferred marking criteria maximum possible marks have been already No Change
month experience in state govt. project at district level position & Block level postion awarded
including.( joining date 25th feb. 2010.) )
APPLICATION FORM-1710511.
I'am working in warehouse as on 23/08/2008 to till date.as per my experience please
consider my marks. Grievance considered Additional 5 marks have been
51 1710511 Vikas Singh I have experience 9 years 7 month but after revalidation i get 25 marks instead of 30 L ' I . awarded ased on post
Additional 5 marks have been awarded ased on post qualification experience AN -
marks. qualification experience
For evidence please find the attached salary slip in the month of November.2017-
jan.2018. and also | will provide my experience letter when required.
I am humbly request to you to review my marks for my candidature.
As per published provisional merit list for the Department PMU Lead for BIHAR VIKAS
MISSON (Application id- 17101126). | found my name in Not Fit for Further Evaluation
Process list on serial no. , in this regard i want to say that | am full time 2yrs PG with the As per details mentioned in application candidate has done M.Com which cannot be considered as PG
52 17101126 Rohit Kumar specialization of Finance i have already sent a university certificate when asked during | Diploma (2 years full time) or Master’s degree (full time) in Management / Business Administration / Finance No Change
telephonic verification, | am also one year distance course PG diploma in Rural / Economics / Public Policy / Social Work / Development Studies / Rural Development
development and one year diploma in Health and Nutrition. Please see the trail mail and
attached certificate and consider me for further process.
As per your recent update regardmg_the appllcatlclm id of .171099 for Department PMU Grievance have not been considered.
Lead, it is showing as 'Fake Id".
53 171099 Rohit Maskara I could not understand the m'eanmg. of this. As per the details mentioned in the application form candidate is not having 3 years of minimum post No Change
Can you please get me into this. e . . . ) ;
qualification experience. Hence cacndidate is not fit for further evaluation process.
Grievance has not been considered.
54 17105472 Kaushal Kishor Marks for Experience not added. | have 4 years of experience No Change
As per the details mentioned in application form, Candidate has less than 4 years of experience.
1) NIRF Ranking Marks have not been given.Sir/ma‘am, | have also submitted my Master in Grievance has not been considered.
Marketing Management frqm Sa.wtn?m Phl.JIe Pune University Wh0§e NIRF r'ankln'g Is 18 so 1) As per the preferred marking criteria, maximum possible marks have been already awarded for 15 marks
20 more marks should be given in this section.Even | had sent a mail regarding this matter in post qualification experience as ber his total experience as 6 years
on Mon, Nov 20, 2017 at 9:16 PM. So | request you to add the additional 20 marks. . P . g . P . P . P . A y ’ L
L . ) . 2) Candidate has done his PGDBA from Sinhgad Institute of Business Administration and Research which is in
55 17101045 2)Additional marks for each of additional years of experience has not been given.

Gyan Prakash

I have 6 years experience and document has been submitted accordingly so the additional
marks for each years of experience should be given as per marking criteria.

| have worked as a State Project Manager and Project Director and the project monitoring
is one of the aspects of my job role so additional marks for this should also be given.

there in NIRF ranking-20 Marks awarded

3)As per the preferred marking criteria, maximum possible marks have been already awarded for Experience
as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in state / central
government / bilateral / multilateral organizations (e.g. World bank, DFID, UNDP, ADB) / private organization
/ multinational corporation

Additional 20 marks awarded
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1) I have done two full time MBA. One from Alliance Business School, Bangalore (Two Year
Full Time - Certificate Attached) and other from IIM Indore (One Year Full Time - Certificate
Attached).2) | have 70 mths experience in service + time spent during my executive MBA
from IIM adds to my experience and recognized across globe as experience. Kindly
consider total 6 yrs of experience. Certificate attached. 3)I have 5 plus years of experience
in Data Management and MIS Maintenance, which can be verified through these points. A)
. Same has been mentioned in my resume. B) Mail sent on 20/11/2017 to bvm. C) Same can
56 171026 Rahul Misra be confirmed from HR of both of my employers. D) Same can be confirmed from my then
reporting managers - Numbers attached in mail. (I have managed All India online
franchisee single handedly in Motilal Oswal Securities Ltd., 75+ franchisee, 4000+ clients,
500+ cr turnover. In Capital First Securities, | have managed Options trading desk single

handedly).4)! have done Full Time Residential Executive MBA from IIM Indore. It is
recognized as MBA from govt. of India. IIM Indore ranked 10 in NIRF2017 ranking. Kindly
cosider. Screen shot of NIRF2017 ranking page attached.

Grievance Considered. Candidate have been considered for further evaluation Process
Revalidaetd Score:
post qualification experience- 10

Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -25

Moved to Fit for further

Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in evaluation Process

State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization- 10

NIRF:- 0
Total Revalidated Score-45

Grievance Considered.
Revalidaetd Score:
post qualification experience- 0

57 17104554 Amit Kumar BVM site was not working and showing error message as mentioned in the trail thus i Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis -0 Moved to Fit for further
Singh submitted the requisite documents through mail on 22/11/2017 Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in evaluation Process
State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization- 0

NIRF:- 10

I, Dr. Rakesh Deep, application no- 17103573 (cat- gen) had applied for the post of
Department PMU Lead. | have been shortlisted in the provisional merit list for further
Rakesh Deep evaluation process. But | am not satisfied with the prefered making on total experience. |

have shown 6 years experience in the related field so according to marking criteria i should
be given total 35 marks for this field, but i got only 10 marks out of 35.

Grievance has not been considered as candidate has total 5.9 years of exp and Maximum possible marks
have been already awarded.
Hence no additional marks have been awarded

58 17103573 No Change

Grievance Considered.
Revalidaetd Score:

post qualification experience- 5
My application has been rejected giving out reason for not posing required degree. This is

to inform you that | did Post graduate diploma in forestry management with the
59 17107445 specialisation in Development management much recognised by all the other such
Abhishek Kumar organisations. NIRF too has regularly rated it.

Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis - 20

Moved to Fit for further

Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in evaluation Process

State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization- 10

Kindly do consider my application for higher evaluation.
NIRF:- 20

Total Revalidated Score-55
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| have seen Application Status of my application Number 17106527 in the list of "Not fit
for further Evaluation™..

Reason : Candidate does not have Master degree or 2 years PG Diploma..
60 17106527 Sudeen Kumar | had already attached my Master degree in Management, then how come it is possible..I As per the essential criteria minimum eligibility is 2 year full time course. There is no clarity on course No Change
SiEha did my Master of Science in Management from Aberdeen Business School, Robert Gordon |  duration and whether it is full time or not. Hence we would not be able to take the candidature forward. 9
University, UK.. which is one of the prestigious Business School of United Kingdom..
please find it attached here again..
I hope You would reconsider to review it once again..
. . . . . . Grievance Considered.
1)My total Experience is more than 7 years. | am Post Graduate in project engineering & ) i
. ) - . Revalidaetd Score:
Management (dual degree Full time MBA), and having more than 7 years of experience in e .
. A o post qualification experience- 10
project planning and monitoring.
Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis - 25
Moved to Fit for further

Please re validate my score. *Minimum 3 years of postqualification experience — YES

*Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysisdata / MIS / business
Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in evaluation Process

61 17103814 Manish Kumar analysis — YES
*Experience of working with state / central government / bilateral / multilateral . ) A
organizations (e.g. World bank, DFID, UNDP, ADB) /private organization / multinational State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization- 10
corporation on project monitoring and capacity building aspects Experience of working NIRE-- 0
Total Revalidated Score-45

with state / central government / bilateral / multilateral organizations (e.g. World bank,

DFID, UNDP, ADB) on project monitoring and capacity building - YES
25 marks awrded in Experience

in project monitoring and data /
MIS / business analysis

Grievance Considered.
Revalidaetd Score:

1) In ADITHI-Plan International-India) am responsible for entire project work Included MIS.

2 171062 Abinash Jh ; -
6 06258 binash Jha So, award me full 25 marks. 2)Reservation for Grandson of Freedom Fighter
Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis - 25
I have applied f_or the Position of D_epartment_ PMU_Lead and i am also having three YEars | s per details mentioned in application form Candidate has worked 3 years only. Candidate has been already
. . of work experience after completing PGDM in April-2014. please check my salary slip in . . . . . .
63 17105273 Ravi Kant Singh . - ; : S ) awarded maximum possible marks as per the details mentioned in application form and as per the preferred No change
which you will get DOJ with current working company which is Crystal Crop Protection Pvt. . - -
Ltd marking criteria. Hence no additional marks have been awarded.
Grievance Considered. Candidate have been moved to fit for further evaluation process.
Revalidated score awarded is as follows:

Score awarded for Post Qualifiaction experience- 10 marks .
Score awarded for Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis-25 marks Moved to Fit for further
evaluation Process

My Master degree is not considered as Management degree. While, its restructured as
Score awared for University / College / Management Institution ranked in NIRF2017- 10 marks

64 17104392 Pral')\::g;mar MBA in Foreign Trade, as per ‘The Gazette of India’ (July 5- July 11, 2014: Part Ill-Section 4
)
Score awarded for experience of working with State/Central/Bilateral/Multilateral Organization/Private
Organization -10 marks
Total Revalidated score : 55 marks
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As per List Published On the website of Mancer Consulting for Department PMU Lead | am
very disappointed with marks and remarks which | have got..
Kindly let me know how to reduced my marks.?
| have done MBA with NIRF 1-20 Rank. which | supposed to get 20 for that. MBA. As per the details mentioned in Application form candidate has worked 4 years, 3 months, 14 days and max
Although | have experience of almost 6 years. 4+ experience of after MBA. | am fulfilling possible marks as per preferred marking criteria has been already awarded. We request you to visit
65 17102009 Aditya Mishra the given criteria. www.mancedrbvm.com to check preferred marking criteria. No change
The Remarks which | have got it's totally not justified with my professional experience. |
am working as a Senior ERP(Oracle) Consultant. where | use to deal with business analysis We request you to revisit provisional merit list as 20 marks has been already awarded for NIRF .
and MIS(Technical and Functional) Part. although | am working in Project Management
System in Multilateral organisation.
| request you to kindly look into that.
My total post qualification experience is 7.4 Years in which | have worked 3 years in Grievance Considered. Candigate have been moved‘to fit for fur.ther evaluation process.
Telecom sector and 4.4 Years in Govt sector. | have submitted experience certificate of my Revalidated score a.\/\{ard.ed sas fc_)llows.
previous organization and also submitted joining Score a_lward_ed for_Post ngllflgatlon experience -15 M_arks. . .
L. " L . ’ Score awarded for Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis-15 marks Moved to Fit for further
66 1710452 Pritish Parijat letter and Current salary structure of my current organization.(Again | am sending my A ) ) ) . A ) .
) . . Score awarded for experience of working with State/Central/Bilateral/Multilateral Organization/Private evaluation Process
supporting documents) Currently | am designated as Project Organisation.- 10 marks
Management Officer (since Nov 2013) in Project Monitoring Unit (PMU), Prisons and '
Correctional Services, Home Department, Bihar. Total Revalidated score:45
Candidate has not done PG Diploma (2 years full time) or Master’s degree (full time) in Management /
Maheshwari ) Business Administration / Finance / Economics / Public Policy / Social Work / Development Studies / Rural
67 17102975 Singh Singh Done Full time M.Sc and P.hd Development.And secondly , Candidate has done M.SC Botany which cannot be considered as desired No change
specialisation as per preffered marking criteria. Hence, We would not be able to take the candidature ahead.
Claims made in application form could not be established from documents- Please Specify
which document mentioned in Application could not establish the claim for selection. We had not received any document in application form and We had provided an opportunity to all
68 17103972 . Submitted all the relevant documents pertaining to the Experience in Project Monitoring, | candidates to update application form between given time period of 14th -18th November. Hence we would No change
Preetam Tiwary | .. TP . . . L . . e R
It is not justified if | have a 7 year Experience of Project Monitoring but my application has not able to consider this certificate and Hence we would not be able to take the candidature forward.
not been taken into grant. Similar kind of work | am doing with the Jharkhand State Govt.
1) 1'would like to inform you that i have finished 2 yrs full time PGDRM Session- 2008 to Candidate has not done PG Diploma (2 years full time) or Master’s degree (full time) in Management /
2010 Degree Course with specialization in Retail Management from Imis Bhubaneswar Business Administration / Finance / Economics / Public Policy / Social Work / Development Studies / Rural
69 1710576 Abid Hussain | Odisha But in Remarks its mentioned that Candidate has not done PG diploma(2 years full Development. As Candidate has done PG Diploma in Retail mangement,which cannot be considered as No change
time) or master's degree(full time) in Management/Business Administration. 2)I herewith | desired specialisation as per preffered marking criteria .Hence, We would not be able to take the candidature
attached my 2 yrs full time PGDRM degree Marks Sheet & Certificate for your reference ahead.
Grievance Considered. Candidate have been moved to fit for further evaluation process.
Revalidated score awarded is as follows:
As per published application status on mancer website on 22-02-2018 then status show " Score awarded for Post Qualification experience -10 marks
70 17102397 Candidate doesn't have Minimum 3 years of post-qualification experience " but after post Score awarded for Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis-25marks No change

Santosh Sah

qualification having +7 year experience in various organisation so Pls find the enclosed
experience certificate & consider and revalidate my score.i Hope consider the same.

Score awarded for experience of working with State/Central/Bilateral/Multilateral Organization/Private
Organisation.- 10 marks

Total Revalidated score:45 marks
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S.No| Application ID Name Grievance Redressal/reply Change in Status
Grievance Considered. Candidate have been moved to fit for further evaluation process.
Revalidated score awarded is as follows:
My Master degree is not considered as Management degree. While, its restructured as Score awarded forS CE?(;Z:‘Q/:CFS ?: ;(:rr)jzg:tn%unailtlgﬁig(;r:]g);ziztinl\cllelé i(i)ums?r:i:ss analysis-25 marks
71 17106597 Prabhat Mandal | MBA in Foreign Trade, as per ‘The Gazette of)lndla (July 5- July 11, 2014: Part lll-Section 4 Score awared for University / College / Management Institution ranked in NIRF2017- 10 marks Duplicate
Score awarded for experience of working with State/Central/Bilateral/Multilateral Organization/Private
Organization -10 marks
Total Revalidated score : 55 marks
As per the detail mentioned in application form MBA from Singdad University has been considered as
qualifying criteria and Secondly MCM cannot be considered equivalent to MBA. Hence no additional marks 10 marks reduced for post
7 1710273 1) My Institute of PG comes under 1-50 as per Insititue NIRF ranked is in 1-50. 2)Worked have been awarded. ualification and 20 erks
Manish Singh as dpmu district coordinator in DFID in Ranchi Jharkhand As per the document shared in application form total experience is less than 5 years(till date of application). q added for NIRE
Hence 5 marks will be reduced based on post qualification and 5 marks will be reduced in project monitoring
role.additional 20 marks have been awarded for university ranked in NIRF 2017 List.
73 17105122 Shashi Shankar Since, | have done MBA frpm Dr. D.Y. Patil Deemed Uninversity which is ranked 76th in Institute or university is not ranked in NIRF 2017 list. Hence, no additional marks have been awarded for this . No change
Khan NIRF ranking 2017 hence, NIRF marks should be added.
The Post Graduate Diploma from IRMA (NIRF Rank:-29) in Rural Management is being NOT
considered as essential qualification for the position of Department PMU lead.Further,In
order to support my grievance, | wm_;ld "k‘.e to submit followings for your kind Grievance considered. Candidate have been considered for further Evaluation Process.
consideration. Revalidated Score
The Post Graduate Diploma in Rural Management (PGDRM) of IRMA is highly valued o
. ) . A Post qualifcation score-10marks
in the development sector. The PGDRM course is accepted by the Institutes like UNDP, . o ; .
) ) S - score on project monitoring and data/business analysis-25 marks )
Mohammed World Bank, National and International NGOs, Government Societies etc. In fact, being g i . Moved to Fit for further
74 1710410 ) o o - score based on state/central/bilateral/multilateral experience-10 marks .
Mainaz holder of this diploma | have been selected to work with Bihar Rural Livelihoods . evaluation Process
. . . ) score based on NIRF ranking-20 Marks
Promotion Society (BRLPS) as Young Professional for last five years.
Based on this diploma ( PGDRM) , | have been shortlisted earlier by the Bihar Vikas .
o - - L Total Reval -
Mission itself for the position of Program Manager Implementation ( BYMQ1691), District otal Revalidated Score-65
PMU lead ( App ID :-1710422) and Management Assistant | ( App ID :-BVMQP425 ) that
required similar essential qualification as in the case of Department PMU Lead.
I will be highly obliged to you for your kind consideration.
| have grievance regarding score published against the position of DEPARTMENT PMU
LEAD.I have working experience with State government ,World Bank but in the scoring Candidate does not have experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business
Munmun board no any marks added in this reference. analysisdata / MIS / business analysis as candidate has experience in HR & Admin.and also candidate does
75 17101585 R . A o ) A No Change
Kumari experience project monitoring with state / central government / bilateral /

Kindly re validate the documents/data about the core and basic works done in state
Government /Work bank by me.

multilateral organizations.Hence no marks has been awarded.
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S.No| Application ID Name Grievance Redressal/reply Change in Status
With reference to the trailing mail regarding opening of Department PMU Lead for BIHAR
VIKAS MISSION, my application ID is 17104641.
It is to request you to please see the marks given towards Experience in project
76 17104641 monitoring and data / MIS / bust?rir}aslzzE é)l(\llzisicr:arks, 5 marks for each completed candidate has been already awared maximum possible marks as per the details mention in application form No Change
Subodh Kumar 4 P ’ and as per the preferred marking criteria.Hence no additional marks have been awarded. 9
I think I have 3 years of such experience (project Monitoring and Business Analysis) (1.10
Years working with Export Promotion Council for Handicrafts and 1.2 Years of working
with Go Dairy Pvt. Ltd), request you to please see the matter as per your parameters.
. As per list published on sight, the IISt.Of Fit Overall is mentloned under unreserved As per details mentioned in application form candidate applied through general category which is unreserved
77 1710946 Jawaid Ahsan category.whivh create confusion. ; . h ) No Change
. open which coomprise candidates across categories.
Hence it is requested that may please do needful
MOST HUMBLY AND RESPECTFULLY | BEG TO SAY
Md Nesar THAT | HAVE FILL UP THE FORM FOR DEPARTMENT PMU LEAD .| HAVE APPROX 7 As per the educational cerificate, post qualification experience is less than 3 years. Hence, we will not be
78 1710787 Hussain YEARS OF POST QUALIFICATION EXPERIENCE IN NGO SECTOR ,SO | REQUEST YOU P ' Sble ?0 take the can(?idature forward Y ' ' No Change
TO KINDLY REVIEW MY APPLICATION FORM AS SOON AS POSSIBLE ,FOR THIS ’
ACT | SHALL BE GRATEFUL TO U.
. I have experince in project monitoring and business analysis in a Private limited compan . . . . . .
Meenakshi we P fince ! proj . on g. ¢ bust naysIs | vate imi pany As per the document attached in the application form , Role is HR cannot be considered as Role in project
79 17103987 . which is a bilateral/ multilateral organisation. My designation was Assistant Manager and o . . . No change
Kumari - . o . L monitoring and Business / Data Analysis.Hence no addtional marks have been awarded.
working in project monitoring and bussiness analysis field
Please find attached file regarding work experience of Bihar Mahadalit Vikas Mission. Gnevan_ce Con5|der(-‘3d.
Patna, Bihar. | have total work experience 11.3 months in govt sector of bihar. | have Revalidaetd Score:
80 17106407 Nazish Bano P _p e .g S As per the details mentioned in the appication form additional add 35 marks has been awarded in post Additional 35 marks awarded
already submitted total work experience certificate/salary slip through last email. For your e )
) ; - qualification experience.
perusal and kind consideration please.
Grievance Considered.
Revalidaetd Score:
post qualification experience- 5 (4 years of post qualification experience could be established due to
unavailabilty of relieving / Experience letter /Salary slip of DISHNET WIRELESS LIMITED).
81 17102928 Gautambharti DOC ALREADY SENT ON THE MENTIONED MAIL ID Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS / business analysis - 0 Moved to Flt for further
evaluation Process
Experience as Project Monitoring Lead / Head AND/OR Project monitoring and capacity building aspects in
State/Central/bilateral/multilateral Organization- 0
NIRF:- 10
Total Revalidated Score: 15
1)GOT NEGLIGEABLE MARKS IN COLUMN WORKING WITH STATE GOVERNMENT AND
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT . CURRENTLY WORKING WITH STATE PAY COMMISSION GOVT OF
BIHAR AS A EXECUTIVE SECRETARY TO CHAIRMAN Candidate has been awarded maximum possible marks as per the preferred marking criteria. Candidate is
82 17104179 Amanullah Khan | 2)PREFERRED MARKING ON TOTAL EXPERIENCE 5 MARKS ON EACH ADDITIONAL YEARS requested to go through preferred marking criteria which is available at www.mancer bvm.com. Hence no No change

OVER 3 YEARS OF TOTAL EXPERIENCE .SIR PLZ GO THROUGH IT MINUTELY BECAUSE | AM
HAVING AROUND MAJOR EXPERIENCE IN THE FIELD OF MONITORING & EVALUATION
SPECIALLY IN EARLY DAYS AND MY CURRENT EXP.SIR PLZ GO THROUGH IT MINUTELY.

additional marks have been awarded..
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S.No| Application ID Name Grievance Redressal/reply Change in Status
Approx. 12 years of Experience (At present | have and in spite of that score has
been lowered from 70 to 65)

— The Minduware Spectalist —

83 17101822 Rajesh Kumar Grievance considered.Additional 5 marks have been awarded based on post qualification experience 5 Marks awarded

I am KUMAR RAHUL having 5.7 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE IN MIS DATA HANDLING,E
OFFICE,web portal, PROJECT MONITORING in different state for GOVT OF INDIA
NAVRATNA PSU COMPANY .

Applied for following posts —
1. Application no-17101766 received for the Position of Department PMU Lead for BIHAR
VIKAS MISSON
On marks given on my profile Please specify why there is

1. zeromarksin Preferred marking on Total Experience: Max 35 marks 5 marks for each
additional completed year (over 3 years minimum experience)

2. Also 15 marks instead of 25 marks -Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS /
business analysis - Max 25 marks 5 marks for each completed year of such experience.
3. my university is GBTU (UP STATE TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY) NIRF RANKING IS NOT As per the details mentioned in application form for the position of Department PMU Lead Candidate has 3
UPDATED IN FEW  APPLICATION .SO 10 MARKS ARE ALSO NOT GIVEN year of experience , Hence no additional marks have been provided based on post qualification experience.

I have 5Years 7 Months experience working in RECPDCL (Subsidiary of REC Secondly 10 maximum possible marks experience with State/Central/Bilateral/Multilateral have been already
Kumar Rahul LTD.,NAVRATNA COMPANY) with expertize in MIS, IT & Electrical Project Planning and | awarded and 15 marks for role in project monitoring and MIS/Business analysis have been already awarded.
monitoring .| have already submitted experience documents online and through e mail

many times . Hence no additional marks have been awarded

84 17101766 No Change

Applied for following posts and error below —

1. Application no-17101772 received for the Position of District PMU Lead for BIHAR
VIKAS MISSON and Application no-17101766 received for the Position of Department
PMU Lead for BIHAR VIKAS MISSON.

On marks given on my profile Please specify why there is
zero marks in Preferred marking on Total Experience: Max 35 marks 5 marks for

each additional completed year (over 3 years minimum experience)

Also 15 marks instead of 25 marks -Experience in project monitoring and data / MIS
/ business analysis - Max 25 marks 5 marks for each completed year of such experience.

my university is GBTU (UP STATE TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY) NIRF RANKING IS NOT
UPDATED IN FEW  APPLICATION .SO 10 MARKS ARE ALSO NOT GIVEN
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S.No| Application ID Name Grievance Redressal/reply Change in Status
Experience of MIS and business analysis | have experience MIS expert and Business As per the supporting documents received in the application form, Candidate is into Business development
85 17101375 Chandan Kumar analysi_s as well put i d.idnot_receiye.marks in thi§ section. Kindly consider Fhe same. role hence additional score couldn't be awarded to th.e candidate lin Experience in project monitoring and No Change
Currently i am working with Wipro Limited on position of MIS expert and Business analyst data / MIS / business analysis.
as well. Candidate had been contacted for interview.
| have 7 years 7 months experience after my full time MBA 27-7-2009 from MU, Bodh
86 17101148 Vikash Kumar Gaya but Grievance considered. Additional 5 marks have been added based on post qualification experience Additional 5 marks awarded
According to Mancer:- Candidate does have 6 year of post qualification experience from
document
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